Schedule “D”
Parks, Forestry and Environment Fees and Charges

Effective Date: January 1, 2025
(Amended by By-law 0107-2025)

Parks, Marinas, Forestry & Environment

Fee Name AT IR AQIPah::sb ©
(Exlc_:lsuqu)mg (HST 13% or
HST Exempt)
Park Permits: Affiliated Groups
Park Permit - per area per day (25+ Per Area
People) Per Day $71.90 13%
Park Permit and Shelter Fee - per area per Per Area
day (25+ People) Per Day $114.18 13%
Cross Country Meets Per Use $14273 13%
(2) Two Staff and (1) One Pickup Truck,
per Hour, for additional requested services| FerHour $130.90 13%
Delivery and Pick-up per Load (picnic
tables and/or waste receptacles) Per Load $261.79 13%
Park Permits: Community Groups
Park Permit - per area per day (25+ Per Area $89.8
87 0

People) Per Day 13%
Park Permit and Shelter Fee - per area per Per Area
day (25+ People) Per Day $137.52 13%
(2) Two Staff and (1) One Pickup Truck,
per Hour, for additional requested services| F€rHour $164.92 13%
Delivery and Pick-up per Load (picnic
tables and/or waste receptacles) Per Load $329.85 13%
Park Permits: Resident Rate
Park Permit - per area per day (25+ Per Area 0
People) Per Day $105.74 13%
Park Permit and Shelter Fee - per area per Per Area
day (25+ People) Per Day $152.80 13%
(2) Two Staff and (1) One Pickup Truck,
per Hour, for additional requested services| FerHour $183.24 13%
Delivery and Pick-up per Load (picnic
tables and/or waste receptacles) Per Load $366.49 13%
Park Permits: Non-Resident Rate
Park Permit - per area per day (25+ Per Area

116.31 °
People) Per Day $116.3 13%
Park Permit and Shelter Fee - per area per Per Area
day (25+ People) Per Day $168.09 13%
(2) Two Staff and (1) One Pickup Truck,
per Hour, for additional requested services| FerHour $201.57 13%
Delivery and Pick-up per Load (picnic
tables and/or waste receptacles) Per Load $403.14 13%
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Schedule “D”
Parks, Forestry and Environment Fees and Charges

Effective Date: January 1, 2025
(Amended by By-law 0107-2025)

Parks, Marinas, Forestry & Environment

Fee Name AT IR AQIPah::: ©
(EXS'S“T")'“Q (HST 13% or
HST Exempt)
Park Permits: Commercial Rate
Park Permit - per area per day (25+ Per Area
137.46 0

People) Per Day $ 13%
Park Permit and Shelter Fee - per area per Per Area
day (25+ People) Per Day $198.64 13%
(2) Two Staff and (1) One Pickup Truck,
per Hour, for additional requested services| FerHour $238.22 13%
Instructional Classes Permit (e.g. Boot
Camps): Per Hour Per Hour $44.35 13%
Delivery and Pick-up per Load (picnic
tables and/or waste receptacles) Per Load $476.44 13%
Park Permits - Additional Fees
Picnic Table Rental Per Table $7.11 13%

Per Hour
Garbage Bags - per box Per Box $42.82 13%
Industrial Garb Bin - Deli d Pick-
LTp ustrial Garbage Bin - Delivery and Pic Per Use $59.47 139%
Industrial Garb Bin - Garb Di I
pneru'?orrluie arbage Bin - Garbage Disposa Per Tonne $61.85 13%
Utility Locates - per hour Per Hour $107.05 13%

Per Use,
Deck Scrubber Fee (Minimum 8 Hours) Minimum 8 $625.92 13%

hours

Deck Scrubber Fee (Additional Hourly Per Additional
Charge) Hour $78.24 13%
Dog Walker Permit Fees
Dog Walker Service Provider Permit — Per Year $318.66 13%
Annual - Resident '
Dog Walker Service Provider Permit:
Additional Dog Walkers - Annual Per Year $63.73 13%
Dog Walker Service Provider Permit -
Annual-Non Resident Per Year $350.55 13%
Dog Walker Service Provider Permit: .
Additional Dog Walkers - Annual - Non- Per Year $70.15 13%
Resident
Dog Walker Permit: Replacement Card Per Card $5.10 13%
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Schedule “D”
Parks, Forestry and Environment Fees and Charges

Effective Date: January 1, 2025
(Amended by By-law 0107-2025)

Parks, Marinas, Forestry & Environment

Fee Name AT IR AQIPah::sb ©
(Excluding o1 139 or
HST) ST Exempt)
Photography
Resident Photography Permit - 1.5 Hour Per 1.5 Hours $138.57 13%
Blocks
Non-Resident Photography Permit - 1.5
Hour Blocks Per 1.5 Hours $15242 13%
Commercial Photography: Photography
fee - 1.5 Hour Blocks Per 1.5 Hours $180.14 13%
Commercial Photography: Photography
fee - per day Per Day $654.18 13%
Commemorative Tree and Bench Program
Standard Commemorative Tree Donation 13%
(70mm Caliper) Per Tree $1,365.45 °
Upgraded Commemorative Tree Donation Per Tree $3,033.01 13%
Standard Commemorative Bench Donation | PerBench $1.122.81 13%
Upgraded Commemorative Bench 13%
Donation Per Bench $4,489.87 0
Cemetery Bench Donation Per Bench $4.489.87 13%
Garden Park Bench Donation Per Bench $6.949.42 13%
Commemorative Plaque Per Plaque $326.49 13%
Marinas
10% of
Late Payment Charge Per Day outstanding 13%
charge

Early/Late Stay Penalty Per Season $160.93 13%
Marina Staff Hourly Charge Per Staff Per Hour $100.87 13%
Security Card Per Card $14.88 13%

; R Per 13%
Marina Admin Fee Transaction $112.55 ()
Lakefront Promenade Marina
Resident Seasonal Slip Rental (Per Foot) Per Foot $88.54 13%
Lakefront Promenade Non-Resident Per Foot 13%
Seasonal Slip Rental (Per Foot) $97.39 °
Resident Daily Transient Slip Rental (Per
Foot) Per Foot $2.11 13%
Lakefront Promenade Non-Resident Daily o
Transient Slip Rental (Per Foot) Per Foot $2.27 13%
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Schedule “D”

Parks, Forestry and Environment Fees and Charges

Effective Date: January 1, 2025
(Amended by By-law 0107-2025)

Parks, Marinas, Forestry & Environment

Fee Name

2025 Fee
(Excluding

HST)

Applicable
Taxes
(HST 13% or
HST Exempt)

Resident Weekly Transient Slip Rental

(Per Foot) Per Foot $11.48 13%
Lakefront Promenade Non-Resident 13%
Weekly Transient Slip Rental (Per Foot) Per Foot $12.62 °
Personal Water Craft (PWC) Ramps -

Lakefront Promenade Per Season $694.82 13%
Winter Land Storage - Hydraulic Trailer

Service Per Use $435.24 13%
Winter Land Storage (Per Square Foot) PerlfoqoL:are $4.35 13%
Summer Land Storage (Per Square Foot) PerFSOqotiare $4.35 13%
Shrink Wrap (Per Foot) Per Foot $22.23 13%
Shrink Wrap with Fly Bridge (Per Foot) Per Foot $25.02 13%
Sewage Pump Out (Per Tank) Per Tank $18.93 13%
Resident Weekly Lakefront Promenade

Buddy Pass for Cr_edit Village Marina - Per Pass $24.03 13%
Sunday noon to Friday noon

Non-Resident Weekly Lakefront

Promenade Buddy Pass for Credit Village Per Pass $26.43 13%
Marina - Sunday noon to Friday noon

Lakefront Promenade Meeting Room -

Affiliated Rate Per Hour $24.00 13%
Lakefront Promenade Meeting Room -

Resident Rate Per Hour $38.00 13%
Lakefront Promenade Meeting Room - o

Non-Resident/Commercial Rate Per Hour $50.00 13%
Credit Village Marina

Resident Seasonal Slip Rental (Per Foot) Per Foot $103.54 13%
Credit Village Non-Resident Seasonal Slip 13%
Rental (Per Foot) Per Foot $113.89 °
Resident Daily Transient Slip Rental (Per

Foot) Per Foot $2.29 13%
Credit Village Non-Resident Daily 13%
Transient Slip Rental (Per Foot) Per Foot $2.37 °
Resident Daily Commercial Slip Rental 13%
(Per Foot) Per Foot $2.69 °
Credit Village Non-Resident Daily 13%
Commercial Slip Rental (Per Foot) Per Foot $2.96 °
Resident Weekly Transient Slip Rental 13%
(Per Foot) Per Foot $11.48 °
Credit Village Non-Resident Weekly 13%
Transient Slip Rental (Per Foot) Per Foot $12.62 °
Seasonal Charter Docks-West Bank (Per 13%
Foot) Per Foot $93.73 °
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Schedule “D”
Parks, Forestry and Environment Fees and Charges

Effective Date: January 1, 2025
(Amended by By-law 0107-2025)

Parks, Marinas, Forestry & Environment

Fee Name

Resident Shoppers Dock Transient Slip

2025 Fee
(Excluding
HST)

Applicable
Taxes
(HST 13% or
HST Exempt)

; 0
Rental (3 Hour Maximum) Per Slip $13.57 13%
Credit Village Non-Resident Shoppers _
Dock Transient Slip Rental (3 Hour Per Slip $14.93 13%
Maximum)
Personal Water Craft (PWC) Ramps -
Credit Village Per Season $694.83 13%
Extra Utilities Charge Per Month Per Month $29.74 13%
Seasonal Boater Parking Pass Per Pass $297.35 13%
Park Planning and Development
Park Development Processing Fee, HST
including Greenlands - Less than Per Use 10% Exempt
$100,000 p
o
Park Development Processing Fee, Per Use r8n|/?1 ivr\rqthmaof HST
including Greenlands - $100,000-$250,000 $10,000 Exempt
o
Park Development Processing Fee, Per Use ?m/; ivr\rqthmaof HST
including Greenlands - $250,000-$500,000 $20.000 Exempt
o
Park Development Processing Fee, Per Use §1|/(r)1 imtjhmaof HST
including Greenlands - Over $500,000 $30.000 Exempt
Park/Greenbelt/Buffer Subsequent
Inspection Fee-Subsequent Inspection of Per Use $318.66 13%
Development Works
Refund of Cash In Lieu of Parkland HST
Dedication for Closed Applications Per Use $506.48 Exempt
Park Access Permits
Park Access Permit Fee Per Use $414.26 13%
S ity D it: Minor Project Per U $1,249,64 HST
ecurity Deposit: Minor Projects er Use ,249, Exempt
As Determined
Security Deposit: Major Projects Per Use by Parks and HST
Forestry Exempt
Hourly Staff Charge-Administration or Site o
Inspection (After 3 Hours) Per Hour $183.24 13%
Direct Cost plus
Site Restoration Costs: City Contractors Per Use 8% 13%
Administration
S c $168.52 per
ite Restoration Costs: Parks and Forestry hour per staff
Per H
Staff ermour plus direct cost 13%
for materials
Seasonal Permit for Shared Use of Park Per Season $328.07 13%

Space
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Schedule “D”
Parks, Forestry and Environment Fees and Charges

Effective Date: January 1, 2025

(Amended by By-law 0107-2025)

Parks, Marinas, Forestry & Environment

Fee Name AP S Aerp;f:: ¢
(Exﬁg‘%'"g (HST 13% or
HST Exempt)
Forestry
Forestry Inspection Per Inspection $60.66 13%
Road Occupancy Permit Fee Per Use $173.89 13%
Street Tree Planting: 60mm (2.5in.) HST
Caliper Deciduous Tree or 200cm (6.5 ft. Per Tree $875.41 E
Height) Coniferous Tree xempt
Replacement for tree removed on public The appraisal
property value as
Per Tree determined in HST
accordanpe with Exempt
the Public Tree
By-law
Replacement for tree removed from
private property with a Diameter of 15cm Per Tree $875.41 HST
or greater Exempt
Tree Permit and/or Permission - greater ) 13
than 15 cm in diameter Per Permit $343.48 °
Tree Permit and/or Permission - each Per Additional $120.05 13%
additional tree Tree
$486.27 or 8%
of total costs of
Forestry Section Administration Fee Per Use the service, 13%
whichever is
greater
Requested and/or Required Maintenance HST
Work on City Owned Trees: Up to 40cm Per Tree $494.56
. Exempt
diameter (per hour)
Requested and/or Required Per T HST
Maintenance Work on City Owned er iree $870.57 Exempt
Trees: 41-80cm diameter (per hour)
Requested and/or Required Maintenance Per T HST
Work on City Owned Trees: 81cm+ er lree $929.21 Exempt
diameter (per hour)
Replacement of Damaged or Destroyed Per T HST
Street Trees eriree $875.41 Exempt
Non-Resident/Corporate Group Tree
Planting Event: 1- 25 participants Per Event $1,978.02 13%
Non-Resident/Corporate Group Tree
Planting Event: 26- 50 participants Per Event $5,274.67 13%
Non-Resident/Corporate Group Forestry
Event: 51- 100 participants Per Event $13,186.68 13%
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Schedule “D”
Parks, Forestry and Environment Fees and Charges

Effective Date: January 1, 2025

(Amended by By-law 0107-2025)

Parks, Marinas, Forestry & Environment

Fee Name

2025 Fee
(Excluding
HST)

Applicable
Taxes

(HST 13% or
HST Exempt)

Non-Resident/Corporate Group Tree As assessed 13%
Planting Event: 101+ participants by the 0
Woodlands
and Natural
Areas Team
Per Event based on
event size and
operating/
resource
impacts
Non-Resident/Corporate Group Forestry As assessed
Event by the
Woodlands
and Natural
Areas Team
Per Event based on 13%,
event size and
operating/
resource
impacts
Streetscape Processing Fee - Less than 0 HST
$100,000 Per Use 10% Exempt
Streetscape Processing Fee - $100,000- Per Use 8% with a HST
$250,000 minimum of Exempt
$10,000
Streetscape Processing Fee - $250,000- Per Use 6% _With a HST
$500,000 minimum of | gyempt
$20,000
Streetscape Processing Fee - Over Por Use 5% with a HST
$500,000 minimum of | Exempt
$30,000
Natural Heritage Processing Fee - Less than HST
$100,000 Per Use 10%

’ Exempt
Natural Heritage Processing Fee - $100,000- 8% with a HST
$250.000 Per Use minimum of

’ $10,000 Exempt
Natural Heritage Processing Fee - $250,000- 6% with a HST
$500,000 Per Use minimum of

’ $20,000 Exempt
Natural Heritage Processing Fee - Over 5% with a HST
$500,000 Per Use minimum of

’ $30,000 Exempt
Tree Protection Zone Signage )

Per Sign $11.33 13%
Museums of Mississauga
Outdoor Event Permit (25+ people) -
Affiliated Groups Per Day $72.09 13%
Outdoor Event Permit (25+ people) -
Community Groups Per Day $89.67 13%
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Schedule “D”
Parks, Forestry and Environment Fees and Charges

Effective Date: January 1, 2025

(Amended by By-law 0107-2025)

Parks, Marinas, Forestry & Environment

fea N 2025 Fee  APPlicable
se ame (Excluding ot 130, or
HST) ST Exempt)
Outdoor Event Permit (25+ people) -
Resident/Non-Resident Per Day $105.09 13%
Environment Fees
Electric Vehicle Charging — .
excluding Hazel McCallion Central Library Perl_il(llowatt $0.27 13%
Parking Garage our
Electric Vehicle Charging — Hazel
McCallion Central Library Parking Garage Per Hour $1.74 13%
only
Electric Vehicle Charging Idle Fee Per Hour $4.35 13%
" (o]

Parks Fees Notes:

o Park permit fees may be waived for occasional park use by schools, not for profit
community youth groups, conservation authorities, rate payers groups, Port Credit
Yacht Club's Annual Racing Series official finish line and groups working in
partnership with staff on weekdays (Monday to Friday) only.

o Park access permit fees may be waived for Conservation Authorities and the

Region of Peel.

¢ Photography and park permits may be booked within the following timelines:

o Residents & Community Groups: up to 10 months in advance

o Non-Residents and Commercial: up to 2 months in advance
e The 2 adjacent shelters at Lakeside Park (Area A, Area B) are considered 1 area

for park permit fee considerations.

e Standard Park fees also apply to Streetsville Village Square in addition to fees

specific to this location.

¢ Richard's Memorial Park may be booked annually by the Sheasby family for a
World Peace Celebration at no charge.
¢ Seasonal Park Permit is intended for shared use of park space, not exclusive use

of park or commercial activities.

e For delivery and pickup of picnic tables and/or waste receptacles related to park
permit fees, the total per load can be a combination of Picnic Tables (max. 9)
and/or Waste/Recycling Receptacles (max. 6 with picnic tables, max. 20 without

picnic tables)

¢ Meetings of official City business held by the ward councillors at a community
centre in their ward are booked at no charge. If specialized requirements are

needed at the location, standard charges apply.

o City staff can receive free meeting space at Parks for city business except when:

o The meeting is booked on behalf of another group

o Thebooking is requested at a community centre/banquet facility

o The booking is for staff retirement events

¢ The standard park permit rate and additional standard fees apply for all exceptions
noted above. For City business, an account number must be provided at the time

of booking.

Marina Fees Notes:

o Lakefront Promenade Buddy Pass: Provides ability for transient use of Credit Village
Marina, available Sunday noon to Friday Noon.

¢ Marina fees can be waived for conservation authorities requiring waterfront access.
Marina fees can be waived for Coast Guard and Police requiring waterfront access.

e Late payment charge is effective the day after the payment is due on any outstanding

fees.
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Schedule “D”
Parks, Forestry and Environment Fees and Charges

Effective Date: January 1, 2025
(Amended by By-law 0107-2025)

o Salmon Derby Fish-off Finalists receive one (1) night free docking at Credit Village
Marina prior to the final event.
¢ Slip Rental fees for Port Credit Yacht Club are waived for monitoring the 24 hour
finish line during races.
e Land Storage dates, depending on availability: In the case of unforeseen emergency,
dates may vary
o Winter: Week 3 of October - April 30
o Summer: May 1 - October 31
¢ Non-Resident slip fees for existing Seasonal slip holders was enacted in 2023.

Forestry Fees Notes:

e Forestry Administration fee is applicable for Forestry services completed within the
road allowance, By-law contraventions, Non-Resident/Corporate Forestry events
101+ people and other forestry services as approved by the Director of Parks,
Forestry and Environment.

¢ The Replacement of Damaged or Destroyed Street Trees fee is applicable to existing
street trees damaged or destroyed due to accident, construction activities or the
unauthorized pruning or removal by third parties.

¢ The Non-Resident/Corporate Tree Planting Event Fee and Forestry Event Fee
does not apply to Residents, Community Groups and Schools. These fees are
applicable for any requested Non-Resident/Corporate Event facilitated by
Forestry including but not limited to tree plantings, invasive species and
naturalizations.

e There is no charge for a Tree Removal Permit/Permission for any tree that is dead,
dying, or hazardous.

¢ For Non-Resident/Corporate Event cancellations not due to weather, the fee is 10% of
the total event cost.

Environment Fee Notes:

o Idle Fee: to be applied once charging is complete but vehicle remains in place. A 30
minute grace period applies once charging is completed. This idle fee will not be
charged between 10:00PM and 8:00AM at locations where overnight parking is
allowed. (0107-2025)
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Schedule “D”
Parks, Forestry and Environment Fees and Charges

Effective Date: January 1, 2025
(Amended by By-law 0107-2025)

Cemeteries

Applicable

2025 Fee
(Excluding
HST)

Taxes
(HST 13% or
HST Exempt)

Fee Name

Residents - Burial Rights & Perpetual Care

Adult Single Flat Marker Section Lot Per Lot $3,020.51 13%
Adult Monument Lot (Monument not Included) Per Lot $4,181,40 13%
Adult Double Flat Marker Lot Per Lot $5,274.83 13%
Adult Double Monument Lot Per Lot $6,955.82 13%
Single Flat Cremation Lots (2 x 2) Per Lot $1,196.67 13%
Double Flat Cremation Lots (2 x 4) Per Lot $1,665.30 13%
Cremated Remains Scattering Per Scattering $390.45 13%
Columbarium Niche - Bottom Row Per Niche $2,240.60 13%
Columbarium Niche - Resident - Middle Row Per Niche $2,464.66 13%
Columbarium Niche - Resident - Top Row Per Niche $2,711.12 13%
Adult Four Grave Monument Lot Per Lot $12,361.69 13%
Single Monument Cremation Lot (4 x 8) Per Lot $3,823.86 13%
Ossuary Interment Rights Per Ilg;cgerr]rt\went $258.87 13%
Veterans Grave Per Grave $1,352.59 13%
Non Residents - Burial Rights & Perpetual Care

Adult Single Flat Marker Section Lot Per Lot $3,775.63 13%
Adult Monument Lot (Monument not Included) Per Lot $5,226.75 13%
Adult Double Flat Marker Lot Per Lot $6,593.55 13%
Adult Double Monument Lot Per Lot $8,694.77 13%
Single Flat Cremation Lots (2 x 2) Per Lot $1,495.83 13%
Double Flat Cremation Lots (2 x 4) Per Lot $2,081.63 13%
Cremated Remains Scattering Per Scattering $488.06 13%
Columbarium Niche - Bottom Row Per Niche $2.800.75 13%
ggwmbarium Niche - Non Resident - Middle Per Niche $3.080.83 13%
gglwumbarium Niche - Non Resident - Top Per Niche $3.388.91 13%
Adult Four Grave Monument Lot Per Lot $15.452.10 13%
Single Monument Cremation Lot (4 x 8) Per Lot $4.779.83 13%
Veterans Grave Per Grave $1,516.74 13%
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Schedule “D”
Parks, Forestry and Environment Fees and Charges

Effective Date: January 1, 2025
(Amended by By-law 0107-2025)

Cemeteries
Fee Name 2 hios Aerp;f:: ©
(Exlc_:lsu:l)mg (HST 13% or
HST Exempt)
Interment Fees (Includes $10.00 Provincial Fee)
Adult Regular Depth Per Interment $1,303.27 13%
Adult Double Depth Per Interment $1,582.59 13%
Child (4 x 8) Per Interment $610.91 13%
Infant (2 x 4) Per Interment $353.48 13%
Cremated Remains - Burial Per Interment $553.67 13%
Columbarium Niche Per Interment $400.20 13%
Ossuary Interment Per Interment $337.65 13%
Preparing Foundation For Upright Monument
Per Square Foot (minimum $400 charge) PerFSOqoliare $198.00 13%
. Per Vase o
Foundation of Vase Assembly Assembly $134.93 13%
Marker Care Fund
Flat Over 172 sq./in. Per Marker $100.00 13%
Up to Four (4) Feet Per Marker $200.00 13%
Over Four (4) Feet Per Marker $400.00 13%
Marker Setting
Per Inches o
Per Inches Square Square $0.67 13%
Per Corner
Corner Posts Posts $39.39 13%
Per Vase o
Separate Vase Assembly Assembly $164.70 13%
Bronze Plaque Per Plaque $586.91 13%
Other Charges
Winter Interment Burial Surcharge (December | Per Winter 13%
1 to March 31) Interment $245.92 °
Weekday Late Funeral Surcharge (after
3:30pm) Per Funeral $415.77 13%
Weekend Funeral Surcharge Per Funeral $770.91 13%
Statutory Holiday Funeral Surcharge Per Funeral $803.26 13%
Concrete Liner Installation Per Installation $1.241.96 13%
Burial an Oversized Casket Per Casket $744.84 13%
Burial an Oversized Vault Per Vault $744.84 13%
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Schedule “D”
Parks, Forestry and Environment Fees and Charges

Effective Date: January 1, 2025
(Amended by By-law 0107-2025)

Cemeteries

Applicable

2025 Fee
(Excluding
HST)

Taxes
(HST 13% or
HST Exempt)

Fee Name

Regular Transfer of Interment Rights (formerly o
Owner Transfer) Per Transfer $168.83 13%
Genealogical Information Per Request $112.55 13%
. . Per Engraving
Niche Engraving Request $831.79 13%
Land Record Search (formerly Legal Inquiries : o
(Lawyer's Letters)) Per Inquiry $112.55 13%
Replacement Deeds Per Deed $112.55 13%
Disinterment Fees
Disinterment of Full Burial Per 13%
Disinterment $3,915.08
- . , Per o
Disinterment of Cremated Remains-Burial Disinterment $694.54 13%
. , , Per N
Disinterment of Cremated Remains-Niche Disinterment $443.32 13%

General Notes:
e The burial rights include a corresponding charge for perpetual care.
e Care and Maintenance are included in Ossuary and Scattering Rights.
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Schedule “D”
Parks, Forestry and Environment Fees and Charges

Effective Date: January 1, 2025
(Amended by By-law 0107-2025)

Community Services
Sports Fields

Applicable
Taxes
(HST 13% or
HST Exempt)

2025 Fee
(Excluding
HST)

Fee Name

Artificial Fields: All Sports

Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour Per Hour $81.57 13%
Affiliated Adult/Community Group - Per Hour Per Hour $133.47 13%
Resident - Per Hour Per Hour $148.30 13%
Non-Resident/Commercial - Per Hour Per Hour $218.18 13%

Major Soccer Fields

Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour Per Hour $10.60 13%
Affiliated Adult/Community Group - Per Hour Per Hour $13.28 13%
Resident - Per Hour Per Hour $17.11 13%
Non-Resident/Commercial - Per Hour Per Hour $24.46 13%

Major Ball Fields

Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour Per Hour $10.60 13%
Affiliated Adult/Community Group - Per Hour Per Hour $13.28 13%
Resident - Per Hour Per Hour $17.11 13%
Non-Resident/Commercial - Per Hour Per Hour $24.46 13%

Major Football Fields

Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour Per Hour $10.60 13%
Affiliated Adult/Community Group - Per Hour Per Hour $13.28 13%
Resident - Per Hour Per Hour $17.11 13%
Non-Resident/Commercial - Per Hour Per Hour $24.46 13%
Major Cricket Fields

Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour Per Hour $10.60 13%
Affiliated Adult/Community Group - o
Per Hour Per Hour $13.28 13%
Resident - Per Hour Per Hour $17.11 13%
Non-Resident/Commercial - Per Hour Per Hour $24.46 13%
Cricket Batting Cages- Major Fields Per Hour $8.03 13%
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Schedule “D”
Parks, Forestry and Environment Fees and Charges

Effective Date: January 1, 2024

Community Services
Sports Fields

Applicable
Taxes
(HST 13% or
HST Exempt)

Fee Name 2025 Fee
(Excluding
HST)

Minor Soccer Fields

Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour Per Hour $4.73 13%
Affiliated Adult/Community Group - Per Hour Per Hour $5.93 13%
Resident - Per Hour Per Hour $7.63 13%
Non-Resident/Commercial - Per Hour Per Hour $10.92 13%

Minor Ball Fields

Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour Per Hour $4.73 13%
Affiliated Adult/Community Group - Per Hour Per Hour $5.93 13%
Resident - Per Hour Per Hour $7.63 13%
Non-Resident/Commercial - Per Hour Per Hour $10.92 13%

Minor Football Fields

Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour Per Hour $4.73 13%
Affiliated Adult/Community Group - Per Hour Per Hour $5.93 13%
Resident - Per Hour Per Hour $7.63 13%
Non-Resident/Commercial - Per Hour Per Hour $10.92 13%

Minor Cricket Fields

Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour Per Hour $4.73 13%
Affiliated Adult/Community Group - Per Hour Per Hour $5.93 13%
Resident - Per Hour Per Hour $7.63 13%
Non-Resident/Commercial - Per Hour Per Hour $10.92 13%

Minor Multi-Purpose Fields

Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour Per Hour $4.73 13%
Affiliated Adult/Community Group - Per Hour Per Hour $5.93 13%
Resident - Per Hour Per Hour $7.63 13%
Non-Resident/Commercial - Per Hour Per Hour $10.92 13%

Beach Volleyball Courts

Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour Per Hour $19.29 13%
Affiliated Adult/Community Group - Per Hour Per Hour $24.80 13%
Resident - Per Hour Per Hour $27.56 13%
Non-Resident/Commercial - Per Hour Per Hour $35.83 13%

Tennis/Pickleball Courts

Affiliated Youth/School Board - Per Hour Per Hour $7.67 13%
Per Court
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Schedule “D”
Parks, Forestry and Environment Fees and Charges

Effective Date: January 1, 2024

Community Services
Sports Fields

Affiliated Adult/Community Group - Per Hour Per Hour $10.22 13%
Per Court

Resident - Per Hour Per Hour $12.78 13%
Per Court

Non-Resident/Commercial - Per Hour Per Hour $15.34 13%
Per Court

Bocce Courts

Resident - Per Hour Per Hour $12.79 13%

Permitted Unit Soccer School Fields

Affiliated Youth - Per Hour Per Hour $2.44 13%

Permitted Unit Ball School Fields

Affiliated Youth - Per Hour Per Hour $2.44 13%

General Notes:

The City Manager or Commissioner of Community Services or the Director of
Parks, Forestry and Environment as applicable, or their designate, may approve
a new fee, waive a fee, approve promotional pricing, and/or discounts on any
Parks and Forestry fee in accordance with the general criteria for any such
waiver, reduction or variation.

Corporate Policy 04-01-05 shall govern payment terms for all Facility rentals
and refunds.

Rates are based on an hourly fee unless otherwise indicated

Major fields category include all lit and/or irrigated fields with the exception of
Cricket. A Cricket pitch is considered major if it has natural wickets. Minor fields
include all non-lit and/or irrigated fields, or for cricket artificial wickets.

Minimum booking periods are required for facility uses indicated below:
Artificial Fields: 2 Hours during 7-11 pm weekdays, 1 hour at other times
Major Soccer: 2.5 Hours

Major Ball: 2.5 Hours

Major Football: 2.5 Hours

Major Cricket: 2.5 Hours

Minor Soccer: 2.5 Hours

Minor Ball: 2.5 Hours

Minor Football: 2.5 Hours

Minor Cricket: 2.5 Hours

Minor Multi-Purpose Fields: 2.5 Hours

Minor School Fields: 2.5 Hours

O 0O O 0O O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO O0

School Fields:

Permitted school diamonds are to be used for practice and games only and not to
be used for tournaments.

All other groups other than Affiliated Youth/School Board for School Fields will pay
the minor field rates.
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